Incident Date

11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022

11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022

Report Number
RMP22-010008
RMP22-010009
RMP22-010010

RMP22-010011

RMP22-010012

RMP22-010013

RMP22-010014
RMP22-010015
RMP22-010016

RMP22-010017

RMP22-010018

RMP22-010019

RMP22-010020

RMP22-010022

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

2410 HICKS RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING

RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
3927 WALNUT CT

APPROX LOC: 3445
KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
4706 ARBOR DR

2850 GOLF RD
1875 ROHLWING RD

4209 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2708 ST JAMES ST
1875 ROHLWING RD
4714 ARBOR DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
1200 CARNEGIE ST
3901 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/22/2022 7:10:18 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

11/17/2022

11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022

11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022
11/17/2022

RMP22-010023

RMP22-010024

RMP22-010025

RMP22-010026

RMP22-010027

ARBOR DR / WALDEN
OFFICE SQ

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3401 PLUM GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3805 FAIRFAX AVE
1480 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4005 ALGONQUIN RD

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

911 INFO CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/22/2022 7:10:18 AM



