



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/17/2022	RMP22-010008	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/17/2022	RMP22-010009	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010010	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		2410 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010011	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/17/2022	RMP22-010012	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/17/2022		3927 WALNUT CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/17/2022	RMP22-010013	APPROX LOC: 3445 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010014	1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010015	4732 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010016	4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010017	1875 ROHLWING RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/17/2022	RMP22-010018	4209 OWL DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010019	2708 ST JAMES ST	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		1875 ROHLWING RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010020	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/17/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	RMP22-010022	1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
11/17/2022	<b>RMP22-010023</b>	ARBOR DR / WALDEN OFFICE SQ	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/17/2022	<b>RMP22-010024</b>	EAST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/17/2022		3401 PLUM GROVE DR	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	<b>RMP22-010025</b>	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
11/17/2022		3805 FAIRFAX AVE	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/17/2022	<b>RMP22-010026</b>	1480 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/17/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
11/17/2022	<b>RMP22-010027</b>	4005 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST